chute, water for livestock, equipment and operator to work arena, ambulance 

service, refreshment or concession service, forklift to assist in setting and loading 

chutes and pens. 

4.  That Customer shall pay to Producer for the aforesaid services the sum of the 

following: $14,000.00 (fourteen thousand dollars) plus afore-mentioned added 

prize money. The sum of the aforesaid amounts, minus signing fee, shall be paid 

by the Customer to Producer at the end of the last performance. 

5.  In the event Customer cancels the above-mentioned rodeo within